

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 728 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 21, delete "\$30,000" and insert "\$60,000"

1.3 Page 2, line 22, delete "separate" and insert "joint" and delete "\$60,000" and insert

1.4 "\$30,000"